SG
M
G
H
G
ea
rm
ot

but i t must be requested) .
Torque
Model Number Designation
LEGEND AC Gearmotor Series
SG: Standard (<10 arc minute)
Reduction Ratio
05: 5:1
10: 10:1
25: 25:1
50: 50:1
Construction
S: Standard
Orientation
A: Standard
Accessories
C: 24Vd c Brake
Blank:Standard YEA motor (stock)
Encoder Specifications
C: 17-Bit Incremental Encoder
Power Supply
A: 200V
Motor Output
05: 0.45kW (0.6hp)
09: 0.85kW (1.14hp)
13: 1.3kW (1.7hp)
Design Revision
A: SGMGH (1500rpm)
Motor Series
G: SGMGH
SG 05   S A - GA 05 A C  C
SG
M
G
H
G
earm
otors
6
LEGEND System Components
Use this table below to select the appropriate SGMGH AC gearmotor and amplifier.  See notes on
page 75.
 Notes: 1. These perfo rmance ratings apply when duty cycles are 60% or less, and when the gearmotor runs for 1 ,000 cycles per hour or less.
Contact your Yaskawa representative when duty cycles exceed 60%, and when the gearmotor runs for more than 1,000 cycles per hour.
2. Rated Speed is at 20°C ambient temperature.  Reduce Rated Speed by 20% at 40°C ambient temperature.
3. For righ t-angle gearmotors, please consult the factory for availability.
4. 24V D C brakes for SGMGH LEGEND AC gearmotors are standard.  Contact a local source for 24VDC power supplies.
5. For technical information, request Yaskawa manua l number YEA-SIA-LGD-1 .2.
* To achieve the speed/torque performance listed above, use only with 200-230VAC 3 phase 10%-15% systems.
Gearmotor & Amplifier Selection
Description
Rated
Torque*
(in • lb)
Peak
Torque*
(in • lb)
Rated
Speed*
(rpm)
Maximum
Speed*
(rpm)
Gear
Ratio
Gearmotor
Model Number (A)
Amplifier
MODEL #
SGDG-    (B)
Motor and
Amplifier